

AP 0046/59

November 14, 2016

Subject : Operating Result for the 3 rd quarter of 2016

Attention : President

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Amarin Printing and Publishing Public Company Limited and the subsidiary (the Company) would like to submit the 3 rd quarter of 2016 financial statement ended on 30 September 2016 which reviewed by the authorized auditor of Dharmniti Auditing Company Limited and clarify the change of operating performance of the company as follow.

Revenues

In the 3 rd quarter consolidated financial statement ended on 30 September 2016, total revenues of the Company is 492.05 Million Baht , it was increased 11.82 Million Baht or 2.46%. The increased was as a result of the revenue from printing business increased 20.61% and fair business increased 9.13%. In addition, the revenues from television business which is operated by the subsidiary revenue increased 270.44%. as a result of Amarin TV HD channels have been increasing in popularity. The vote are in the top 10 among viewers aged 15 and over across the country during the period from 6.00 am to 24.00 pm.

For nine month period consolidated financial statement ended on 30 September 2016 total revenues of the Company 1,249.09 Million Baht, it was decreased 75.55 Million Baht or 5.70% as a result of the economic decline on the first half of the year 2016. Also the company has increased revenue from television business which is operated by the subsidiary has revenue expanded 149.22% from the same period last year.

Cost of sales and Expenses

In the 3 rd quarter consolidated financial statement ended on 30 September 2016 total cost of sales and service decreased 10.47 Million Baht or 2.17.% from the same period last year and selling and administrative expenses increased 10.74 Million Baht or 8.52 % are as result from interest expense from borrowing from financial institutions to pay for the licenses period of the digital television business..

For nine month period consolidated financial statement on 30 September 2016 total cost of sale and service decreased 70.53 Million Baht or 05.09% and selling and administrative expenses increased 27.96 Million or 7.71% are as result from interest expense and operation cost in digital television business.

Net profit

In the 3rd quarter separate financial statement ended on 30 September 2016 net profit of the Company is 40.64 Million Baht decreased 16.07 Million Baht or 28.34% from the same period last year. In the consolidated financial statement on 30 September 2016 net loss of the company is 126.26 Million Baht decreased 16.00 .Million Baht or 11.25% are as result from of the digital television business operated by its subsidiary to revenues and earning improved.

For nine month period separate financial statement on 30 September 2016 net profit of the Company is 62.89 Million Baht decreased 52.65 Million Baht or 45.57% and the consolidated financial statement on 30 September 2016 net loss of the Company is 468.93 Million Baht increased 23.97% because a result of the economic decline on the first half of the year 2016.

Kindly be informed accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

(Mrs. Rarin Utakapan Punjarungroj)

Chief Executive Officer